Incident Date Report Number

10/3/2024

10/3/2024
10/3/2024

10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024

10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024

10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024

10/3/2024
10/3/2024

RMP24-002106

RMP24-002107
RMP24-002108

RMP24-002109

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3920 MEADOW DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2639 KIRCHOFF RD
2641 KIRCHOFF RD
1440 GOLF RD

4736 ARBOR DR

3040 W SALT CREEK LN
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 INFO

DR
4718 ARBOR DR

2201 PARK ST
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4955 KIMBALL HILL DR

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

2401 LOIS DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
4730 ARBOR DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2650
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2024 8:27:04 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/3/2024 BROOKMEADE DR/ PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

THORNTREE LN
10/3/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/3/2024 307 COLLEGE CROSSING NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 1788 VERMONT CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WAY
10/3/2024 2304 HAWK LN CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 5410 GROVESIDE LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/3/2024 3403 ORIOLE LN PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2024 3403 ORIOLE LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 RMP24-002110 5105 TOLLVIEW DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024 APPROX LOC:3401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FREMONT ST
10/3/2024 4180 WINNETKA AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 1460 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2024 2115 THEDA LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 RMP24-002113 3400 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024 RMP24-002112 3107 HAWK LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/10/2024 8:27:04 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/10/2024 8:27:04 AM



