



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2024		3920 MEADOW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		2639 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		1440 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		3040 W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2024		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002106	4718 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024		2201 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002107	4955 KIMBALL HILL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024	RMP24-002108	MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024		2401 LOIS DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002109	2901 CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2024		BROOKMEADE DR / THORNTREE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/3/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2024		307 COLLEGE CROSSING	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		1788 VERMONT CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		2304 HAWK LN	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		5410 GROVESIDE LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/3/2024		3403 ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2024		3403 ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002110	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		APPROX LOC:3401 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2024		2115 THEDA LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002113	3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2024		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2024	RMP24-002112	3107 HAWK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER